
Tender No. Item/nature of work Mode of tender 
enquiry

Date of Publ.of tender Type of Bidding 
(Single/Two Bid system)

Last dt.of receipt 
tender

Nos.of tender 
received

Nos.&Name of parties 
qualified after 
tech.evaluation

Nos.&Name of parties not 
qualified after 
tech.evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to Lowest 
tender/    evaluation L1

Contract No.& 
Date

Name of Contractor Value of Contract    
(Rs.lakhs)

Scheduled date of 
completion of 
supplies/    work

Actual date of 
start of work/ 
supplies

Actual date of 
completion of 
work/supplies

Reasons for delay if any

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

CCL/GM 
(P)/KR/60 MT 
Road 
WBs/RETEN/201
4-15

60 MT Road Weigh Bridges ODT 19.08.14 Two 03.10.14 2 1) M/S Weightrack 1) Leotronics Scales 
Pvt. Ltd.

Single tender 
basis

022-22-1-03-
15-267 Dtd. 
16.02.2015

M/S Weightrack, 
Plot No-623(P), 
Rudrapur, 
Naharakanta, Near 
Puri Canal, 
Bhubaneswar-
752101, Odisha

530.51 Within 2-4 
months

- - -

CCL/CM(P)/CS
A/49 sets of 
Pump/245/ 
2014-15

Pumps ODT 01.04.14 Two 22.04.14 4 1) Flowmore 2) 
Kirloskar 3) Mather 
& Platt

1) Maxflow Yes 2450110116 
- 270 Dtd. 
16.02.2015

M/s Kirloskar 
Brothers Ltd., KCI 
Plaza, I st Floor, 
23C, Ashustosh 
Chowdhury 
Avenue, Kolkata 
700 019

299.58 Within 3-6 
months

- - -

CCL/CM(P)/AK
M/HEMM/Elec. 
Rope Shovel 5 
Cum/CB-13-
14/047/14

5 Cu.M Electric Rope 
Shovel 

ODT 03.09.14 Two 25.09.14 1 1) Heavy 
Engineering 
Corporation Ltd

NA NA 047-14-1-04-
16-271 Dtd. 
18.02.2015

M/s.Heavy 
Engineering 
Corporation Ltd., 
(A Govt. of India 
Enterprise), Heavy 
Machine Building 
Plant, Marketing 
Division, Dhurwa, 
Ranchi 834 004 
(India).

2738.48 Within 3-6 
months

- - -

CCL/CM(P)/AK
M/HEMM/60T 
RD/CB 13-
14/057/14

Rear Dump Trucks OGT 15.09.14 Two 20.10.14 3 1) L & T Ltd.  2) 
GMMCO Ltd.               
3) BEML

NA Yes 057-22-1-04-
15-272 Dtd. 
18.02.2015

M/s. BEML 
Limited, 206/D1, 
“Bhagirathi” 
(Behind NCC 
Campus), 
Rameshwaram 
Colony, Bariatu 
Road, Ranchi- 
834009,Jharkhand

5519.1 Within 5-10 
months

- - -

CCL/CM(P)/AK
M/HEMM/RBH 
 160mm 
Drill/CB13-14-
15/044/14

160mm Diesel Driven, 
Rotary Blast Hole Drill

OGT 18.07.14 Two 23.08.14 3 1) Atlas Copco            
2) Revathi E. Ltd.               
       3) Sandvik Asia

1) Sandvik Asia Yes 048-22-1-04-
16-273 Dtd. 
18.02.2015

M/s. Atlas  Copco 
(India) Limited, 
Sveanagar  
Dapodi, Pune-
411012

2415.86 Within 8-17 
months

- - -

MM HQ                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMTED
RANCHI

                           ANNEXURE-IV
DETAILS CONTRACTS/TENDERS/PURCHASES CONCLUDED DURING THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2015



SO(E&M)/AA/20
14-15/Tender-
Web-61/3889-
3919 dtd. 
02.02.2015

Repairing of by dismantling
of worn out structures and
base of motor, drum,
brackets with idlers and
fabrication and erection of
201(A) belt conveyor using
old and new materials of
Raw coal section of Gidi-W

Through Web 02.02.15 Two Bid 20.02.15 NA NA NA NA NA NA 190891/- NA NA NA NA

NA NA NA
Rubber lagging of drive 
drums of different belt 
conveyors installed at Gidi-
W

Through Web 02.02.15 Two Bid 20.02.15 NA NA NA NA NA NA 183194/- NA NA NA NA

Supply and installation of
plug and shocket in 630
Amp, 3.3KV Meditron
make VCB, Slno.-3921 and
Andrewyule make VCB of
Gidi-A

Through Web 02.02.15 Two Bid 20.02.15 NA NA NA NA NA NA 114795/- NA NA NA NA

SO(E&M)/AA/20
14-15/Tender-
Web-62/3980-
4010 dtd. 
03.02.2015

Complete 
rewinding/repairing of 
3.3KV, 275 KW, 742 RPM, 
Slno.-183012/1 Electric 
Motors installed at 802A 
Pump at Section-8 of Gidi-
W

Through Web 03.02.15 Two Bid 23.02.15 NA NA NA NA NA NA 345698/- NA NA NA NA

Complete 
rewinding/repairing of 100 
KW & 110 KW Electric 
Motors of Gidi Washery

Through Web 03.02.15 Two Bid 23.02.15 NA NA NA NA NA NA 149869/- NA NA NA NA

SO(E&M)/AA/20
14-15/Tender-
Web-63/4014-
44 dtd. 
04.02.2015

Cold vulcanizing of joint of 
different belt conveyors 
50(Fifty) Nos. of Gidi 
Washery, enter into rate 
contract for one year

Through Web 04.02.15 Two Bid 24.02.15 NA NA NA NA NA NA 161089/- NA NA NA NA

Providing/fixing and 
repairing of HPSV light for 
illumination at Argada UG, 
Argada Magazine, Sirka 
UG, Sirka magazine and 
Argada Weighbridge of  
Sirka Group

Through Web 04.02.15 Two Bid 24.02.15 NA NA NA NA NA NA 327935/- NA NA NA NA

ARGADA AREA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       



SO(E&M)/AA/20
14-15/Tender-
Web-64/4068-
98 dtd.
06.02.2015

Supply and installation of 
interposing gland bush at 
different switch and 
transformer of Gidi-A

Through Web 06.02.15 Two Bid 27.02.15 NA NA NA NA NA NA 412390/- NA NA NA NA

Re-wiring of 09 (Nine) Nos. 
class rooms of SVM School, 
Officer colony,Gidi-A under 
GM(A) Unit, Sirka.

Through Web 06.02.15 Two Bid 27.02.15 NA NA NA NA NA NA 117836/- NA NA NA NA

SO(E&M)/AA/20
14-15/Tender-
Web-65/5058-
88 dtd.
09.02.2015

Supply and installation of 5
Nos. GOAB switch at
different points of Sirka
OCP.

Through Web 09.02.15 Two Bid 02.03.15 NA NA NA NA NA NA 251456/- NA NA NA NA

Partial repairing and 
rewiring of sub area office, 
SOM office, CMPF section, 
Personnel office, GEB 
section & E&M Office of 
Gidi-A

Through Web 09.02.15 Two Bid 02.03.15 NA NA NA NA NA NA 226362/- NA NA NA NA

SO(E&M)/AA/20
14-15/Tender-
Web-66/5090-
5120 dtd.
10.02.2015

Complete repairing and 
reconditioning of 03 Nos. 
H.T Breaker, 200 Amp, 
3.3KV, Reroll Burn make 
OCB of Gidi-A colliery

Through Web 10.02.15 Two Bid 03.03.15 NA NA NA NA NA NA 393251/- NA NA NA NA

Repairing and 
reconditioning of 400 
Amp. 3.3 KV ECE make 
OCB of Religara Colliery.

Through Web 10.02.15 Two Bid 03.03.15 NA NA NA NA NA NA 119322/- NA NA NA NA

SO(E&M)/AA/20
14-15/Tender-
Web-67/5135-
85 dtd.
12.02.2015

Dismantling and laying of 
150/125 mm dia G.I. Pipe 
line for Quarry No.-3 of 
Gidi-A Colliery

Through Web 12.02.15 Two Bid 07.03.15 NA NA NA NA NA NA 417484/- NA NA NA NA

SO(E&M)/AA/20
14-15/Tender-
Web-68/5203-
33 dtd.
17.02.2015

Repairing, reconditioning 
with replacement of 
breather, bushing etc. of 
05(Five) Nos. distribution 
transformer installed at 
different places of Gidi-A

Through Web 17.02.15 Two Bid 12.03.15 NA NA NA NA NA NA 159332/- NA NA NA NA

Repairing of 03(Three) 
Nos. HT switches at Argada 
UG Mines of Sirka Group

Through Web 17.02.15 Two Bid 12.03.15 NA NA NA NA NA NA 189837/- NA NA NA NA



Repairing of Explosive van 
Regd. No.-BR13G-0154 of 
Sirka Group

Through Web 17.02.15 Two Bid 12.03.15 NA NA NA NA NA NA 146515/- NA NA NA NA

SO(E&M)/AA/20
14-15/Tender-
Web-69/5239-
69 dtd.
18.02.2015

Providing of safety devices 
for 02 Nos. 10 MVA, 
33KV/11KV Transformer at 
main sub-station, Gidi 
Washery

Through Web 18.02.15 Two Bid 13.03.15 NA NA NA NA NA NA 297869/- NA NA NA NA

Complete repairing of 
02(Two) Nos. Drive drum 
of R-7 & R-9 belt conveyor 
of Raw Coal , Gidi-W

Through Web 18.02.15 Two Bid 13.03.15 NA NA NA NA NA NA 135594/- NA NA NA NA

SO(E&M)/AA/20
14-15/Tender-
Web-70/5306-
36 dtd.
20.02.2015

Re-wiring of 14 Nos. 
different types of quarters 
at DAV Gidi-A under GM 
(A) Unit, Sirka

Through Web 20.02.15 Two Bid 13.03.15 NA NA NA NA NA NA 317723/- NA NA NA NA

Complete repairing and 
reconditioning of 800 
Amp, 3.3KV SSG make OCB 
of Gidi-A

Through Web 20.02.15 Two Bid 13.03.15 NA NA NA NA NA NA 160093/- NA NA NA NA

SO(E&M)/AA/20
14-15/Tender-
Web-71/5338-
68 dtd.
21.02.2015

Repairing and 
reconditioning for 07 
(Seven) Nos. 550 Volts 
Starter of Gidi-A CHP

Through Web 21.02.15 Two Bid 14.03.15 NA NA NA NA NA NA 360068/- NA NA NA NA

SO(E&M)/AA/20
14-15/Tender-
Web-72/5440-
70 dtd.
23.02.2015

Testing and calibration of 
HT equipments by CI 
injector and High voltage 
relay test of HT equipment 
of Gidi-A Sub-station, CHP 
and Quarry of Gidi-A.

Through Web 23.02.15 Two Bid 16.03.15 NA NA NA NA NA NA 257025/- NA NA NA NA

Repairing and 
reconditioning of 33 KV, 
1250 Amp VCB, Slno.-
900252 make Vijay Electric 
Ltd. of 33 KV sub-station of 
Sirka Group

Through Web 23.02.15 Two Bid 16.03.15 NA NA NA NA NA NA 157304/- NA NA NA NA

SO(E&M)/AA/20
14-15/Tender-
Web-73/5484-
5514 dtd.
24.02.2015

Complete repairing and 
reconditioning of 630 
Amp., 11KV Jyoti make 
MOCB Slno.-3743/85 & 
Slno.-3745/85 of 
GidiWashery main sub-
station

Through Web 24.02.15 Two Bid 17.03.15 NA NA NA NA NA NA 415844/- NA NA NA NA



SO(E&M)/AA/Ve
h.Tender/Explos
ive Van/2014-
15/5519-47 dtd.
25.02.2015

Hiring of One no. 
Explossive Van with valid 
Explosive Licence of 
carrying Explosive 
materials to work at 
Religara Colliery , Argada 
Area, CCL for carrying/ 
handling explosive pay 
load of 09.00 M.T. or more 
in one trip for 24 hours use 
at Religara Colliery.

Through Web 25.02.15 Two Bid 19.03.15 NA NA NA NA NA NA 744025/- NA NA NA NA

NIL NIL NIL

GM(A)/SO(MM)
/NIT/109/Fifler/
AP/14/54 
Dt.21.02.2015

Procurement of filters for 
(20-21) Terex payloader at 
Gidi-Washery

Web-
Site/Open 

Tender

21.02.2015 Two Bid System) 28.03.2015 Not Open Not finalised Not Open Not finalised Not finalised Not finalised Not finalised Not finalised Not finalised Not finalised No delay

GM(A)/SO(MM)
/NIT/05/Battery
/AP/14/55 
Dt.21.02.2015

Procurement of Battery 
Acid and Distilled water for 
Batteries of HEMMs of 
Gidi-C Colliery.

Web-
Site/Open 

Tender

21.02.2015 Two Bid System) 28.03.2015 Not Open Not finalised Not Open Not finalised Not finalised Not finalised Not finalised Not finalised Not finalised Not finalised No delay

GM(A)/SO(MM)
/NIT/04/E&M 
Spare/AP/14/56 
Dt.21.02.2015

Procurement of Spares of 
Reyroll bunt make A.C.B 
for Sirka u/g mines.

Web-
Site/Open 

Tender

21.02.2015 Two Bid System) 28.03.2015 Not Open Not finalised Not Open Not finalised Not finalised Not finalised Not finalised Not finalised Not finalised Not finalised No delay

GM(A)/SO(MM)
/NIT/04/E&M 
Spare/AP/14/57 
Dt.21.02.2015

Procurement of Pump 
spares for repairing M&P 
Make Plurovane-II Pump of 
Sirka Colliery.

Web-
Site/Open 

Tender

21.02.2015 Two Bid System) 28.03.2015 Not Open Not finalised Not Open Not finalised Not finalised Not finalised Not finalised Not finalised Not finalised Not finalised No delay

NIL NIL NIL

64 Spares  for  Light  Fittings Open Tender 14.1.14 Two Bid 5.3.14 9 6,(1) 
M/s..A.K.Traders (2) 
M/s.Macsun 
Industrial Co. (3) 
M/s. R.R.Enterprises 
(4) M/s.Dhanashree 
Electronics  Limited 
(5) M/s. El-Lighting 
Industry (6) M/s. 
R.K.Sales

3,(1)M/s.Valiant  
Electricals Pvt. Ltd. 
(2)M/s. Verma  
Construction (3) 
M/s. Mamta 
Products

Yes SO(MM)/RS(B
S)Snd/020214-
183 
dt.03.02.15

M/s.El-Lighting 
Industy, Indore

3.98 Within 30  days  
from  receipt  
date of  S.O.

Due Due

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        MINING Deptt                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        MM Deptt                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

BARKA -SAYAL AREA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

R.S.SAUNDA      DEPTT



19 Auto Greasing  system  of  
BH60M Dumper

Open Tender 04.07.14 Two Bid 30.7.14 1 M/s. SD Engineers, 
Ranchi

Yes SO(MM)/RS(B
S)Snd/020214-
184 
dt.03.02.15

M/s. SD Engineers, 
Ranchi

3.60 Immediately 
within 90 days  
from issue  date 
of  S.O.

Due Due

61 Lubricant (KGO)  for 
HD465-7EO Dumper

Single Tender 21.2.15 Single Bid 11.3.15 1 M/s. L&T Limited, 
Durgapur

Yes SO(MM)/RS(B
S)Snd/020214 
-198 
dt.26.02.15

M/s. L&T Limited,  
Durgapur

1.91 Within 60 days  
from  the  date 
of  receipt of  
S.O.

Due Due

GM(KTA)/SO(C 
)/Tender/14 
/1772dt 
10.10.14

Drilling and providing of 2 
sets of peizometer  
consisting of 01 no. bore 
well with its enabling work 
at  Kathara OCP.

open 10.10.14 Two 7.11.14 Two Tejnarayan Tiwari,    
Rajesh Kr. Sharma

NIL Yes GM(KTA)/SO©
/Award/2015/ 
2785   
dt.5.2.15

Tejnarayan Tiwari 17.54 05     months 6.2.15 5.7.15 Nil

GM(KTA)/SO(C 
)/Tender/14 
/1760dt 8.10.14

R/M of roof treatment   by 
providing tarfelt for 1C-30 
units qrts. under GM Unit, 
Kathara

open 8.10.14 Two 27.10.14 Two Jalnidhi Bitumen 
Specialities Pvt. Ltd.,       
     Glandstone Lyall 
Employee Industrial 
Co-operative Society 
Ltd.

NIL Yes GM(KTA)/SO©
/Award/2015/ 
2782   
dt.6.2.15

Jalnidhi Bitumen 
Specialities Pvt. Ltd.

9.92 04    months 7.2.15 6.6.15 Nil

GM(KTA)/SO(C 
)/Tender/14 
/1470dt 3.9.14

R/M of roof treatment  by 
providing tarfelt for50 Nos. 
1B type qrts. at Staff 
colony under GMUnit, 
Kathara.

open 3.9.14 Two 22.9.14 Two Jalnidhi Bitumen 
Specialities Pvt. Ltd.,       
     Glandstone Lyall 
Employee Industrial 
Co-operative Society 
Ltd.

NIL Yes GM(KTA)/SO©
/Award/2015/ 
2781   
dt.6.2.15

Jalnidhi Bitumen 
Specialities Pvt. Ltd.

17.02 04    months 7.2.15 6.6.15 Nil

GM(KTA)/SO(C 
)/Tender/14 
/1901dt 
27.10.14

Annual maiantenance of 
CTR road from Montico 
nallah to Chhilkapul bridge 
under Gvp ph-II OCP.

open 27.10.14 Two 20.11.14 Two Harishchandra 
Kumar,      Suchit 
Kumar

NIL Yes GM(KTA)/SO©
/Award/2015/
2783    
dt.6.2.15

 Suchit Kumar 13.95 09    months 7.2.15 6.11.15 Nil

GM(KTA)/SO(C 
)/Tender/14 
/1901dt 
27.10.14

Annual R/M of DAV Jr. 
wing Kathara with 
provision of toilets for 
boys and girls, 
drinkingwater provision 
and other development 
worksat GM unit, Kathara

open 27.10.14 Two 20.11.14 Three J.D.Enterprises,    
Ramchandra Yadav,    
 Saroj Construction

NIL Yes GM(KTA)/SO©
/Award/2015/
2784    
dt.6.2.15

Saroj Construction 11.12 04    months 7.2.15 6.6.15 Nil

GM(KTA)/SO(C 
)/Tender/14 
/1870dt 
20.10.14

Repairing of PCC road from 
near corner of boundary 
wall of Scrap yard to 
community  centre at 16 
No. colony under 
Jarangdih Colliery

open 20.10.14 Two 4.11.14 Three M/s. Sephars 
Company,      
K.C.Samal,     
T.D.Construction

NIL Yes GM(KTA)/SO©
/Award/2015/
2809    
dt.9.2.15

 K.C.Samal 5.40 03    months 10.2.15 9.5.15 Nil

KATHARA AREA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           



GM(KTA)/SO(C 
)/Tender/14 
/2344dt 
20.12.14

Upkeeping of drain 
cleaning  at 
R.R.Shop,premises of 
R.Shop Jarangdih

open 20.12.14 Two 8.1.15 Three Md. Yasin,     Sarada 
Enterprises,     
J.D.Construction

NIL Yes GM(KTA)/SO©
/Award/2015/ 
2855   
dt.13.2.15

J.D.Construction 4.37 02    months 14.2.15 13.4.15 Nil

GM(KTA)/SO(C 
)/Tender/14 
/2344dt 
20.12.14

Day to day R/M of diff. 
type qrts occupied by  the 
employees of 
R.R.Shop,Jarangdih

open 20.12.14 Two 8.1.15 Three Md. Yasin,     
R.S.Construction,     
J.D.Construction

NIL Yes GM(KTA)/SO©
/Award/2015/
2854    
dt.13.2.15

J.D.Construction 7.72 06    months 14.2.15 13.8.15 Nil

GM(KTA)/SO(C 
)/Tender/14 
/1941dt 1.11.14

R/M of road in Staff 
Colony, Kathara under GM 
Unit, Kathara

open 1.11.14 Two 26.11.14 Three Harishchandra 
Kumar,      Vishal 
Builders,    M/s. 
Chand Enterprises

NIL Yes GM(KTA)/SO©
/Award/2015/
2704    dt. 
3.2.15

Vishal Builders 37.80 05    months 4.2.15 3.7.15 Nil

GM(KTA)/SO(C 
)/Tender/14 
/2110dt 
24.11.14

Repair/Strengthening of 
wharf wall of PF -II of 
Jarangdih Rly. siding under 
Jarangdih Colliery.

open 24.11.14 Two 12.12.14 Three Harishchandra 
Kumar,      
R.S.Construction,    
Suchit Kumar

NIL Yes GM(KTA)/SO©
/Award/2015/
2700    dt. 
3.2.15

R.S.Construction 32.46 02    months 4.2.15 3.4.15 Nil

GM(KTA)/SO(C 
)/Tender/14 
/2125dt 1.12.14

Repair and up-keeping of 
Excavation shed near 
Diesel  dispensing unit at 
Kathara Colliery.

open 1.12.14 Two 22.12.14 Two Ramchandra Yadav,     
  Md. Yasin

NIL Yes GM(KTA)/SO©
/Award/2015/
3005    dt. 
23.2.15

Md. Yasin 29.71 04    months 24.2.15 23.6.15 Nil

GM(KTA)/SO(C 
)/Tender/14 
/2152dt 1.12.14

Repair & upkeeping of 
E&M shed near DDU at 
Kathara Colliery

open 1.12.14 Two 22.12.14 Two Ramchandra Yadav,     
  J.D.Enterprises

NIL Yes GM(KTA)/SO©
/Award/2015/
3028    dt. 
25.2.15

J.D.Enterprises 19.24 04    months 26.2.15 25.6.15 Nil

GM(KTA)/SO(C 
)/Tender/14 
/2152dt 1.12.14

R/M of 21 nos. 1B type 
qrts.(1B/14 to 34) at Staff 
colony under GM Unit, 
Kathara

open 1.12.14 Two 22.12.14 Two Ashok Kr. Singh,      
Abu Talib

NIL Yes GM(KTA)/SO©
/Award/2015/
3029    dt. 
25.2.15

Abu Talib 9.11 09    months 26.2.15 25.11.15 Nil

GM(KTA)/SO(E&
M)(W)/Tender/K
TW/14-15/473 
dt. 16.10.14

Providing and fixing of 
electronic over current 
relay in 08Nos. 125KW & 
160KW motor 415V, 
1440rpm installed at 
Kathara Washery.

Open Tender 17.10.14 Two bid system 27.10.14 Two
Coalfields Engg. 
Works      Sandeep & 
Co.

NIL Yes

GM(KTA)/SO(E
&M)(W)/WO/

14-15/802 
dt.12.02.15

Coalfields Engg. 
Works

4.54 08.03.15 12.02.15 08.03.15 Nil

GM(KTA)/SO(E&
M)(W)/Tender/K
TW/14-15/474 
dt. 16.10.14

Periodic /Preventive 
maintenance of 02Nos. 
1MVA, 6.6KV/440V, 
1375amp Russian make 
transformer Sl. No. (i). 
845458 (ii). 845459 at 
6.6KV control room at 
Kathara Washery.

Open Tender 17.10.14 Two bid system 27.10.14 Two
Coalfields Engg. 
Works      Sandeep & 
Co.

NIL Yes

GM(KTA)/SO(E
&M)(W)/WO/

14-15/801 
dt.12.02.15

Coalfields Engg. 
Works

3.49 08.03.15 12.02.15 08.03.15 Nil



38/01.10.14 Civil Nature Open Tender 01.10.14 2 15.10.14 2
2(Shri Devendra Rai & 

Shri Santosh Kumar
N.A Yes

No. 128, Dated. 
04.02.15

Shri Devendra Rai 1.69 04.03.15 13.02.15 Work in progress -

30/28.08.14 Civil Nature Open Tender 28.08.14 2 10.09.14 2
2(Shri Kedar Nath 

Mahto & Shri 
Tribhuwan Kumar

N.A Yes
No. 129, Dated 

04.02.15
Shri Kedar Nath 

Mahto
4.14 27.03.15 13.02.15 Work in progress -

56/26.11.14 Civil Nature Open Tender 26.11.14 2 19.12.14 2
2(Shri Kedar Nath 

Mahto & Shri 
Tribhuwan Kumar

N.A Yes
No.130, Dated 

04.02.15
Shri Tribhuwan 

Kumar
6.56 12.04.15 13.02.15 Work in progress -

58/29.11.14 Civil Nature Open Tender 29.11.14 2 22.12.14 2
2(M/s. Balajee 
Constn & Shri 

Tribhuwan Kumar
N.A Yes

No. 131,Dated 
04.02.15

Shri Tribhuwan 
Kumar

5.94 04.02.16 05.02.15 Work in progress -

59/11.12.14 Civil Nature Open Tender 11.12.14 2 17.12.14 2
2(Shri Kedar Nath Mahto 
& Shri Hemant Kr Gupta

N.A Yes
No. 132, Dated 

04.02.15
Shri Hemant Kr Gupta 3.25 27.03.15 13.02.15 Work in progress -

27/21.08.14 Civil Nature Open Tender 21.08.14 2 01.09.14 2
2(Shri Dukhan Prasad & 

Shri Kauleshwar Das
N.A Yes

No. 133, Dated 
04.02.15

Shri Kauleshwar Das 2.17 04.03.15 13.02.15 Work in progress -

56/26.11.14 Civil Nature Open Tender 26.11.14 2 26.11.14 2
2(Shri Subhash Chadra & 

Shri Kedar Nath Mahto  
N.A Yes

No. 134, Dated 
04.02.15

Shri Subhash Chadra 5.11 12.04.15 13.02.15 Work in progress -

54/17.11.14 Civil Nature Open Tender 17.11.14 2 17.12.14 2
2(Shri Subhash Chadra & 
M/s. Rana Construction  

N.A Yes
No. 135, Dated 

04.02.15
Shri Subhash Chadra 9.55 12.04.15 13.02.15 Work in progress -

52/12.11.14 Civil Nature Open Tender 2.11.14 2 26.11.14 2
2(Shri Arun Kumar Thakur 

& Shri Hemant Kr Gupta
N.A Yes

No. 136,Dated 
04.02.15

Shri Hemant Kr Gupta 1.92 12.03.15 13.02.15 Work in progress -

RAJRAPPA AREA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           


